

GAMING&LEISURE

Gaming and Leisure Properties Inc. to Present at NAREIT's REITWeek 2016

WYOMISSING, Pa., June 02, 2016 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Gaming and Leisure Properties, Inc. (NASDAQ:GLPI) ("GLPI" or the "Company") today announced that William J. Clifford, Chief Financial Officer, will present at REITWeek 2016: NAREIT's Investor Forum at the Waldorf Astoria, in New York, New York on Wednesday, June 8, 2016 from 1:15 p.m. to 1:45 p.m. Eastern Time.

The live audio webcast will be available in the Investors section of the Company's website at <u>www.glpropinc.com</u>. An online replay of the webcast will be available for 90 days. Additionally, an updated investor presentation will be available in the Investors section of the Company's website on Monday, June 6, 2016.

About Gaming and Leisure Properties

GLPI is primarily engaged in the business of acquiring, financing, and owning real estate property to be leased to gaming operators in triple-net lease arrangements, pursuant to which the tenant is responsible for all facility maintenance, insurance required in connection with the leased properties and the business conducted on the leased properties, taxes levied on or with respect to the leased properties and all utilities and other services necessary or appropriate for the leased properties. GLPI elected to be taxed as a real estate investment trust ("REIT") for United States federal income tax purposes commencing with the 2014 taxable year and is the first publicly traded triple-net lease REIT focused on gaming.

Contact

Investor Relations - Gaming and Leisure Properties, Inc.

Kara Smith T: 646-277-1211 Email: <u>Kara.Smith@icrinc.com</u>

Bill Clifford T: 610-401-2900 Email: <u>Bclifford@glpropinc.com</u>